LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Bill Fact Sheet — December 11, 2025
https://legilist.com
Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/751

HR 751

To eliminate automatic pay adjustments for Members of Congress.

Congress: 111 (2009-2011, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Congress

Introduced: Jan 28, 2009

Current Status. Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform

Latest Action: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform (Jan 28, 2009)
Official Text: https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/751

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Barrett, J. Gresham [R-SC-3]
Party: Republican < Statee SC ¢ Chamber: House

Cosponsors (3 total)

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R-AZ Feb 3, 2009
Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R-SC Feb 3, 2009
Rep. Wamp, Zach [R-TN-3] R-TN Apr 22, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date
Committee on House Administration House Referred To Jan 28, 2009
Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Jan 28, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Congress


https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/751
https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/751
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001239
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000448
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000795
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000119

Related Bills

Bill

111 HR
5146

111 S
3198

111 S
3158

111 HR
4761

111 HR
4423

111 HR
4255

111 HR
4336

111 HR
581

111 HR
1597

111S
620

111 S
542

111 S
317

111 HR
395

111 HR
346

111 HR
282

111 HR
156

111 HR
215

111 S
102

Relationship Last Action

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related hill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Identical bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related hill

Related bill

May 14, 2010: Became Public Law No: 111-165.

Apr 14, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs.
Mar 24, 2010: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar
No. 334.

Mar 11, 2010: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H1326)

Jan 12, 2010: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform

Dec 16, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H14985-14986)

Dec 16, 2009: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform

Mar 23, 2009: Motion to Discharge Committee filed by Mr. Latta. Petition No: 111-1. (<a
href="http://clerk.house.gov/111/Irc/pd/Petitions/Dis1.htm">Discharge petition</a> text with signatures.)

Mar 18, 2009: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform

Mar 18, 2009: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform

Mar 9, 2009: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar

No. 29.

Jan 26, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs.
(text of measure as introduced: CR S835)

Jan 9, 2009: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform

Jan 8, 2009: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform

Jan 7, 2009: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform

Jan 6, 2009: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform

Jan 6, 2009: Referred to House Rules

Jan 6, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Summary (as of Jan 28, 2009)

Amends the Legislative Reorganization Act of 1946 to eliminate automatic pay adjustments for Members of Congress.

Actions Timeline

e Jan 28, 2009: Introduced in House
e Jan 28, 2009: Referred to House Administration

e Jan 28, 2009: Referred to the Committee on House Administration, and in addition to the Committee on Oversight and
Government Reform, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of
such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.

e Jan 28, 2009: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/5146
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/5146
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3198
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3198
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3158
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/3158
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4761
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4761
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4423
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4423
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4255
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4255
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4336
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/4336
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/581
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/581
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/1597
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/1597
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/620
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/620
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/542
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/542
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/317
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/317
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/395
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/395
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/346
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/346
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/282
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/282
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/156
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/156
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/215
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hr/215
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/102
https://legilist.com/bill/111/s/102
https://legilist.com

