

HR 751

To eliminate automatic pay adjustments for Members of Congress.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Congress

Introduced: Jan 28, 2009

Current Status: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform

Latest Action: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform (Jan 28, 2009)

Official Text: <https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/751>

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Barrett, J. Gresham [R-SC-3]

Party: Republican • **State:** SC • **Chamber:** House

Cosponsors (3 total)

Cosponsor	Party / State	Role	Date Joined
Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2]	R · AZ		Feb 3, 2009
Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2]	R · SC		Feb 3, 2009
Rep. Wamp, Zach [R-TN-3]	R · TN		Apr 22, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee	Chamber	Activity	Date
Committee on House Administration	House	Referred To	Jan 28, 2009
Oversight and Government Reform Committee	House	Referred To	Jan 28, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Congress

Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
111 HR 5146	Related bill	May 14, 2010: Became Public Law No: 111-165.
111 S 3198	Related bill	Apr 14, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs.
111 S 3158	Related bill	Mar 24, 2010: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 334.
111 HR 4761	Related bill	Mar 11, 2010: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H1326)
111 HR 4423	Related bill	Jan 12, 2010: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform
111 HR 4255	Related bill	Dec 16, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H14985-14986)
111 HR 4336	Related bill	Dec 16, 2009: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform
111 HR 581	Identical bill	Mar 23, 2009: Motion to Discharge Committee filed by Mr. Latta. Petition No: 111-1. (Discharge petition text with signatures.)
111 HR 1597	Related bill	Mar 18, 2009: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform
111 S 620	Related bill	Mar 18, 2009: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform
111 S 542	Related bill	Mar 9, 2009: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 29.
111 S 317	Related bill	Jan 26, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs. (text of measure as introduced: CR S835)
111 HR 395	Related bill	Jan 9, 2009: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform
111 HR 346	Related bill	Jan 8, 2009: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform
111 HR 282	Related bill	Jan 7, 2009: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform
111 HR 156	Related bill	Jan 6, 2009: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform
111 HR 215	Related bill	Jan 6, 2009: Referred to House Rules
111 S 102	Related bill	Jan 6, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Summary

(as of Jan 28, 2009)

Amends the Legislative Reorganization Act of 1946 to eliminate automatic pay adjustments for Members of Congress.

Actions Timeline

- **Jan 28, 2009:** Introduced in House
- **Jan 28, 2009:** Referred to House Administration
- **Jan 28, 2009:** Referred to the Committee on House Administration, and in addition to the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
- **Jan 28, 2009:** Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform